CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA



Agenda Date: January 18, 2022

Action Required: Adoption of Resolution (1 Reading)

Presenter: Lisa Robertson, City Attorney

Title: Council Approval of Robert Bobb Group Contract Personnel, for

Interim City Manager Services

Background:

In December 2021 City Council approved the award of a contract to the Robert Bobb Group (RBG) for the performance of interim city manager services. In accordance with the contract negotiated by the parties, the City Council must approve the personnel assigned by RBG to this work. RBG offered a selection of qualified personnel for City Council's consideration, and City Council conducted interviews.

Discussion:

Attached is a Resolution which City Council may adopt to approve the selection of an individual to have authority to perform the duties of Interim City Manager during the term of the RBG contract.

Budgetary Impact: None.

Alignment with Council Vision Areas and Strategic Plan: Yes.

Attachment:

Proposed Resolution

RESOLUTION APPROVING PERSONNEL OF THE ROBERT BOBB GROUP TO PERFORM THE DUTIES OF CITY MANAGER ON AN INTERIM BASIS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE THAT the Robert Bobb Group, having previously been awarded a contract to provide interim city manager services to the City government, has offered _______ as its key personnel to be assigned by the firm to perform the duties of city manager, and this Council hereby approves ______ to be the person who shall perform the duties of city manager during the term of the contract and who shall have all of the executive and administrative authority and duties set forth in Section 5.01 of the City Charter, the Charlottesville City Code, and the general laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.